N.M. Oil Control Million

P.O. Box 1980

Form 3 160-5

UNITED STATES

(June 1990)		OF THE INTERIOR ND MANAGEMENT	FORM APPROVED Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135 Expires: March 3 1 ,1993  5. Lease Designation and Serial No.
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS			LC 030133B
Do not u	se this form for proposals to drill of Use "APPLICATION FOR	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name	
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICA TE			7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation
1. Type of We	ell Gas		1
Well Well Other			8. Well Name and No.
2. Name of Operator			South Eunice Unit #63
Conoco Inc			9. API Well No.
3. Address and Telephone No.			30-025-09128
10 DESTA DR. STE. 100W, MIDLAND, TX. 79705-4500 (915) 686-5580			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T. R. M. or Survey Description)  660' FSL & 1980' FWL, Sec. 33, T22S, R36E, N			Eunice 7 Rvrs Queen
			11. County or Parish, State
			Las ND 6
In (	CHECK APPROPRIATE BOY(s)	TO INDICATE MATURE OF METERS	Lea, NM
		TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOR	RT, OR OTHER DATA
	TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION		
	Notice of Intent	Abandonment	Change of Plans
		Recompletion	New Construction
	Subsequent Report	Plugging Back	Non-Routine Fracturing
	Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair	Water Shut-Off
		Altering Casing	Conversion to Injection
		Other Casing Integrity Test	Dispose Water
			Note: Report results of multiple completion on Well
13. Describe Pro	oposed or Completed Operations (Clearly state all per	tinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting	Completion or Recompletion Report and Log form.) sany proposed work. If well is directionally drilled.
g.vc 30	and the vertical of	lepths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)*	
It is propos	ed to perform a Casing Integrity Test	on this well, per the attached recommendation.	
When comp	pleted, a successful pressure test will b	pe submitted.	
		1120179	ent of the parties of
		₩ 1	Z.,

\* The Control of the Reesa R. Wilkes

14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct 06/15/99 Title Sr. Staff Regulatory Assistant Date (This space for Federal or State office use)

Approved by (ORIG. SGD.) DAVID R. GLASS or ditions of approval if any: JUN 29 1999 PETROLEUM ENGINEER

BLM(6), NMOCD(1), SHEAR, PONCA, COST ASST, FILE ROOM

d willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements

## South Eunice Unit #63 30-025-09128 ion for renewel of Temp. Ab.

Recommendation for renewal of Temp. Abandonment

This well is currently Temporarily Abandoned. It is recommended that the well be renewed for Temporary Abandonment upon passing the following casing integrity test. Currently we are still evaluating further possible up-hole potential.

1. Circulate Casing with inhibited packer fluid.

2. Pressure test casing to 500# for 30 minutes. Give OCD 24 hrs notice prior to pressure test.

ce prior to pressure